©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
August, 2018 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
HBL5006/D
HBL5006 Series
LED Shunt
The HBL5006 Series are electronic shunts which provide a current
bypass in the case of LEDs going into open circuit. LEDs are by nature

5
DEVICE ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Package Shipping†
HBL5006HT1G HD SOD−323
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
SZHBL5006HT1G* HD
HBL5006XV2T1G 56
SOD−523
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
SZHBL5006XV2T1G* 56
HBL5006XV2T5G 56
8000 / Tape & Reel
SZHBL5006XV2T5G* 56
HBL5006P2T5G LD SOD−923
(Pb−Free) 8000 / Tape & Reel
SZHBL5006P2T5G* LD
†For additional information on our Pb−Free strategy and soldering details, please download the ON Semiconductor Soldering and Mounting
Techniques Reference Manual, SOLDERRM/D.